SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)
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July 1, 1994 WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

EUGENIA W WINEMAN
219 BIG BEND ROAD
ROSEBURG OR 97470-9601

re: SWR-300
Dear Ms Wineman,

In answer to your question in your letter of June 27, 1994, your claim to a pre-1909 vested
water right meets the statutory requirements and has been filed with the Water Resources
Department.

The next step will be the actual stream adjudication which is a lengthy process. I do not know
when such an adjudication will take place. You will be notified by certified mail of any step
in the process in which you need to be involved. In the mean time, you have the legal right to
use the water as described by your claim.

In regards to your question about a water right application under file # S-73117, I will refer the
question to the water right information group.

. ncerelx/w

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

J:\WwAs\c\3\swr-0300.003

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

November 10, 1993

RONALD E STUNTZNER
PO BOX 118
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: SWR-300

Dear Mr Stuntzner,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of EUGENIA WINEMAN you returned with corrections and completions. I have
added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWA\S\CA3\SWR-0300.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER

October 6, 1993 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

RONALD E. STUNTZNER
P.0. BOX 118
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: File# SWR-300

DEAR RONALD E. STUNTZNER,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Eugina W. Wineman. You will find the item which
requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or
OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

~

-

beneficial use title  As you are aware, the maps required for a pre-1909 claim are not
d application maps.

g

per OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-
inch mylar..."
'/ 0(acre OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of a

\
quarter quarter shall be shown to the neare O ST\ P
The area on the map scale over 2 acres. ;
\ boundaries and acreage for the beneficial us O Goma

SRS Of
hvo-43 Co. Lean 22
"3?-0\% GO T B‘-W\s C‘mb\ﬁ—i Wuo D™ Bug
o WHEER S SuRARY A AT, e TN
r‘\wawl GF TH™AT TREN puasd 10 TR
Ty el ™ (. feond. 3850 Portland Rd NI

Salem, OR 97310

WA (503) 378-3739

IFANX (P03) 378-8130




You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

M

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSINSWRACLAIMANT\3\SWR-0300.00M
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WATER
RESOURCES

Februaiy26,1993 DEPARTMENT

EUGENIA W WINEMAN
219 BIG BEND ROAD
ROSEBURG OR 97470-9601

Dear EUGINIA WINEMAN,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of
EUGENIA W WINEMAN has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $430
have been received and our receipt #95696 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been
numbered SWR-300.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule
a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any
questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Dwié French

Adjudication Section

Enclosure

CAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0300.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 9 58 9 6

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310

378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH:

]

CHECK: #

D2y sz

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

TOTAL REC’'D |$ :'4 - 2 2 ]

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

/= /
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS s4/2p.00
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/IMAPS 2
830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month $
_______ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
|[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE EEROEET s
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) s
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003  GROUND WATER 842.004 $
842.005  TRANSFER 842.006 $
Wel L BRSNS EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842,022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842,016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER’S  PERMIT 842.024 $
IOG-OO—O WELL CONST START FEE
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE CARD #
MONITORING WELLS CARD #
'|45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS D
|07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
HYDRO APPLICATION §
)
RECEIPT # 9 5696 DATED: £ & = =(D)- M{ BY;( Wz A

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Biue Copy-File, Buff Co

py-Fiscal
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- - JUN 2 91994
\¥A3Mmuhﬁ53Uh,;¢,Jtﬂx
SALEM, OREGOM

219 Big Bend Road
Roseburg, OR, 97470-9601
June 27, 1994

Oregon Water Resources Department

3850 Portland Road NE

Salem, OR 97310-1270

RE: File # S-73117, Pre-1909 Water Right Application(;; S -3 )

Dear Sir:

Please advised me of the status of File #S-73117, Pre-1909 Water Right
application. I have heard very little since my application involving

Coos County, Oregon.

Thank you for your prompt attention in this matter.

Sincerly,
£. e 4 i
/4,7}4--4—:(_ L S N

EUGENIA W. WINEMAN



LAND SURVEYING

PLANNG . ENGINEERING w R RIGHTS FORESTRY
Stuntzner
TELEPHONE (503) 267-2872
FAX (503) 2670588
705 SO 4TH, P O BOX 118
COOS BAY. OREGON 97420
gngineert'ng \&’L;oredfry
MEMORANDUM
T0: Do Krpuer DATE: /! 44/ g =
FROM: Dewnvis Goude RE: SWE - 200
—DOY\ g
Alldc e d | & a Coc ('6(1‘)'( d AP «pc)‘v" SWK- 200,

FuGceEnt A

\VAJ LN DAV

L&z E Al i /&LW.Q__

b

NOV < 5 1993

NATER RESUURLES LEPT.
QALEM, OREGUM
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PRE-1909 VESTED
WATER RIGHTS APPLICATION MAP
LOCATED IN THE NW1/4 OF THE NW1l/4 (GOVT.LOT 4) OF

SECTION 4,T.25 S.,R.11 W.,W.M.,CO0S COUNTY,OR.

SCALE 1"=400' DATE VISITED:NOV.29,1983
PREPARED FOR:EUGENIA WINEMAN

SECTION CORNER MARKED
WITH BRASS CAP I.PIPE

NW1l/4 NW1/4
GOVERNMENT LOT 4

510235 W 151.30'}
FROM SECTION CORNER

1 1
400
6S0' % 2 N e 3gTrd
2 e Ae frond R e
605
—
LEGEND
Gy SPRING-POINT OF DIVERSION
[ RECREATION-CAMPING SITE )\ &

-
AREA HAND IRRIGATED FROM SPRING

DIVERSION STRUCTURE ~35 GAL.STEEL BARREL
W/1"POLY PIPE OUTLET

CONVEYANCE : HAND-CARRY

EXAMINERS DISCLAIMER STATMENT
THE PREPARATION OP THIS MAP WAS POR THE PURPOSE OF
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT ONLY AND
HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE DIMENSIONS OR LOCATION OF
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES.
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SURFACE WATER ADJUDICATION & REGISTRATION
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM
December 18, 1992

Dear Sir:

I, Eugenia Wolsk(e) Wineman at 219 Big Bend Road in Roseburg, Oregon,
97470-9601, am applying for an adjudication and water-use registration for a
spring. This spring is located on approximately 2.68 acres with Coos County
Planning Departments classification of Forest, legally described as Section 4,
Township 25 S, Range 11 W (Exhibit é%yin Coos County, Oregon. P
. 3 ‘ i B
The Property’s general location in Coos County is shown in Exhibit 3/;?ing
southwest of Millicoma Myrtle Grove State Park and northeast of Allegany,
Oregon. This property is bisected by the Allegany-Douglas County Road Highway
241. Details of the specific property’s boundaries and annotation of the
spring's location are demonstrated in Exhibit “Gy,» The slope of the land v
northeast of Highway 241 at this time mainly faeilitates using the head of the
spring water directly by gravity flow. This spring’s overflow runs into the
East Fork of the Millicoma River which in turn flows into the South Fork of
the Coos River.

The legal chain of title documents (Exhibits D Ehrbugh{l) follows starting
from the initial public deed to the current owner of the property under
discussion. The State of Oregon acqugzired properties from the Federal
government upon statehood on February 14, 1859, through a patent. Exhibit D
displays a recorded deed August 17, 1888, from the State of Oregon to S.B.
Cathcart and heirs. Dora A. Cathcart and S.B. Cathcart conveyed by deed
recorded on August 22, 1902, the property to Sarah S. Blake (Exhibit E) who
later deeded and recorded on September 7, 1934. a life interest to her
youngest daughter, C. Mae (Blake) Wolske after whose demise goes to her
granddaughters, Ruth Virginia Wolske (Johnson) and Eugenia Wolske (Wineman) as
noted in Exhibit F. Ruth Virginia (Wolsk) Johnson conveys her interest in the
property to Eugenia (Wolsk) Wineman, Exhibit G, by a deed recorded on April
11, 1961.

The maternal side of my family always have lived not only by an oral tradition
but, also, by a legal tradition. In the past, each generation has experienced
unheralded catastrophies for an individual and/or the entire family. Prior to
the birth on June 23,/§%c, of my Aunt, Sarah Jane Blake (Terry), the first
born of Sarah S. Blake, a water works was developed yielding running water to
the house, cattle water trough, vegetable land, flower gardens from the spring.
The duck/goose pond and fruit orchard were supplied independently from an
unnamed creek and the East Fork of the Millicoma River respectively. These
developments occurred over a period of years prior to 1888. Upon the deeding
of the State of Oregon to S.B. Cathcart (Exhibit D), the fact was discovered
that the developed spring lay not on my grandmother'’s currently owned property
but on the Cathcart’s newly acquired property. Therefore, Sarah S. Blake
finally consummated the purchase of the lands holding the developed spring in
1902 without the value of the merchantable timber and giving a temporary
right-of-way by land and water to the Cathcarts (Exhibit E). Indeed, it is
unreasonable to think the parcels of land increased in value twelve times
(12X) in four (4) years and without benefit of merchantable timber even with
double-digit inflation wunless the developed water and mineral rights
accompanied these newly purchased lands.

N



-
SURFACE WATER ADJUDICATION & REGISTRATION

PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM
E.W. WINEMAN page 2

Ay grandmother, Sarah S. Blake, as well as subsequent generations believed
that the ownership of these lands included water and mineral rights. Even in
the 19308 this belief was held not only by us but also by the Weyerhaeuser
family and their legal representatives since . monthly payments were received
by my mother, C. Mae (Blake) Wolske, for transit of Weyerhaeuser’'s logs down
the East Fork of the Millicoma River,

Since my deceased sister, Ruth Virginia Wolske (Johnson), and I were not
allowed, in fact were terrified, to go near the spring and it's machinery, and
my aunt, S. Jane (Blake) Terry, first born, married and left home when sixteen
(16) years old and her siblings are deceased, no one has first hand knowledge
of the apparatus of this developed spring. As an eye witness as well as
confirmation by my mother and living Aunt, spring water was used by my
grandmother and mother, C. Mae (Blake) Wolske, for daily domestic, milk cows’
water, and seasonally for the vegetable garden and prize winning roses and
chrysanthemums.

After acquisition of the property (Exhibit F) by my mother, we made yearly
trips in a model T Ford from Roseburg to Marshfield (Coos Bay) and to ke .
Allegany. We crossed Coos River by ferry in order to get to the Allegany, In
the early winters, we visited my aunt, S. Jane (Blake) Terry, feasting on

razor clams. In the summers, we camped out enjoying the taste of crayfish,
trout, and Salmon berries while cooking and drinking from our spring. After

my Mother's death in the late 1930s, the trips to the Coast continued but with
much less joy.

After the deaths of my Father in the 1960s and my sister in the 1970s, I still
made excursions yearly, not only to camp out on the Allegany property, but
also to check on mxﬂ%@geburg properties. I moved back to Roseburg in 1975,
and since that timq1 oth summer and winter trips to check, to work, and to
recreate on the Allegany property. Sadly, neither the East Fork of the
Millicoma River offers crayfish and trout, nor the hillsides give a bounty of
Salmon berries now. Even the Coos mudflats do not yield trustworthy eatible
razor or goeneck clams. What has mankind done - even a bird does not foul its

own nest.

In efforts to perpetuate silva culture on the land, I have planted,
sporadically in the 1960s and intensely in the 1970s and 1980s, red alder,
Sitka spruce, and some Douglas fir seedlings. At this time, the results are
not attractive mainly because of firewood and Christmas tree cutters, Spruce
budworm damage, and other log or tree rustlers. On the other hand, I’'ve been
highly successful if one measures by what is worth stealing. However,
continuation of my efforts directly depends upon carrying young seedlings
through several summers and even into what can be called technically as winter
and spring.
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SURFACE WATER ADJUDICATION & REGISTRATION
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM
E.W. WINEMAN page 3

The spring's historical usage is not easily corroborated since the deaths of
the primary, secondary, and tertiary players along with destruction of
memorabilia and "unnecessary" receipts and documents. Except for my 102 year
old, ill aunt, S. Jane Terry, residing in a nursing home and myself, all
others are deceased. Hopefully, my family'’s oral and legal traditions will
serve me well.

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant.
STATE OF OREGON )

o ss
County of Y\WQchx\ﬂ?E> )

I, t;-k}ﬁ\(&lici L LD N\E et U , having been duly sworn, depose and
say that 1) and being the claimant of the existing surface water right
described herein, have read the contents of this claim and to the best of my
knowledge all of the matters stated herein are true and correct.

> P ot = 32/« QV/ Aotee g
Signaté%é of Claimant

SRS N .
Signed land attested before me t:his:))5 day ofﬁk)‘&D/ %1992
Coe N
l"z-'\uk N (‘\Y AN

KgGSEE:SEAL NOTARY pUBLICLfg¥ the State oﬁ Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIG - OREGON My commission expires: U\t
2 COMMISSION NO.014616
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 14, 1996

enclosures
maps (3)
Exhibits A - G
check
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46’7‘ %
#SPRING DESCRIPTION SHEET

APPLICATION

1. Is the spring on property owned by applicant? 7~

2. If pot, give name and address of legal owner:

3. Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this spring and for con-

struction of pipeline or other works? —

4. If you do not have such consent, do you expect to secure right-of-way through

ocondemnation? —

5. What is the maximum flow fram the spring in gallons per minute or cubic feet of water

per second?

What is the minimm flow? %/ A

Is flow measured or estimated? . /. ,

6. Does the stream flowing fram the spring form a well defined natural channel? ~_/_’

7. Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? 'L o

8. Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water fram the spring

flows: IR . S AL

9. If the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other water, give

distance water flows fram spring before vanishing: -

10. Remarks:

—— \ o . |
X g ¥ 5o e é('r/, 4,/24,-412“5 (L s

Signature

Signature



Eo b 3y,

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information .

WRD Applicant Name: = ; S8t s

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to the applicant
for inclusion in the WRD application IF the local government can not provide the above
requested land use information while the applicant waits.

City or County: s 27
Statt Contact?%h/z /}7 £ y¢7 Qé/ﬂ’é 22 _4__(1744 21 Phona TG 3/ =D

Signature: ‘ 7 Date of Information Request: _ /&4 =%/~
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1&?7(0) X Y KNOY ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

\/0‘

e ey

at 'vj,\i,En.:’licott. and his wife Julla il.Enlicott of

{Count;- of Cous And StAte of Oregon, for gxke anl in consdl aration of the suk of FIVE

HJNDZED DOLLARS, to them paid, have bargainel anl sold, and by these presecnts do bargaln,

sell and wonvey unto W.H.H.Ranfro of Coos County,0regon, the following Asscriived prendsé:

L 7
mt.u?\l,el in the County 6f Co. .5 ana State .f oraegson, towit: Lot No. On=z{1) of T[loek

Nt i ¢
¥o.thi n_p\j-one(sl) inBrown's Ad ftion to the Town of lMyrtle Point as per Plat o gaid

Toxn an:i”‘q‘aid AXlitlon thersto nom on file an1 of record In the 0ffice of the County

X,
~ L) - a N

Clerk of sald Coos Count,@¥regon, And to which rec.rd refececH is hareb, wAle for a son-
plote description of ssaid premises

TOGETHER with-all®the tensuents, heredi taments anl aapuartenanees theraunto belonging
anl also all their e:tatehﬁght,tit‘le and interest in and twPthe same,incluling Adower
.anl ¢clain of Jdower.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the"“vgaid premises,unto the sald w.H.H.Renfro his B2irs and agsiy

forever. Anl the 5a1d W.¥.Encott and Julia W.Zndicdtt o hersby covenant to and

with the 5aid W.N.H.2enfro his heird and asaigns that they are the owners in fee siuple

of said premises; that said premises a free from all incuubrances and that they will

and their helrs,executors znl adiuinsitratodg shall warrant anl Jdefend the sawme foom all

lawfal c¢laims whatsoever.

IN JILNESS WHEREOF we have heraunto gsst oar hands and seals this 20th gy of August

Signedsealed anl delivered in the pressnce of: J.W.Endicott (seal)
J.C.Roberts, L.A.Roberts. : . Julia M.Endicott (seal

—

State of Oregon)

County of Coos ( 8S - On this, the R20th day of August\l902, pergonally cams be-

foro me, the undersigned, a NOtary Public in and for said Count, d State, the within

“named w.W.Endicott and his wife,Julia M.Endicott to we peraonally kno

persong describedl in and who exectued the within instrument,and acknoslelged to we that

bhey executed the same frecly anl voluntarily for the uses and purposes tharein named.

B WITNESS my hanl and O0fficial seal this 20th day of August 1902. \'\'\\
Recoried Auxsest 22,1902: {seal) L.A.Robert:;, : N
L.H.Hazard,County &lerk: Notary Punlic for Oregon.

By- R.H.Magt, Deputy. 2

A Exhipr 1 £,
2/ ¥ :

! THIS INDENTYURE WITNESSETH, That Dora A. Cathaart and S.B.Cathcart her husbanl, of
Co's County,Oregon, the parties of the flirst part, for and in conslderation of the sum
of Twelve Hundred Dollars, to them in han.? paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknuwled
o by the:se presents grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Sarah S.Blake,of sand County
and State, the part, of the second part, and to her heirs and assigns, "all df the fol-
lowing descried real property, to-wit: The North-west quarter of the South-west quart
(nw} of swi), the South-ycst guarter of the North—west quarter {sil of Bu}),Lot four(4)
anl1 all that portion of Lots three [3)- and:four (4) lying and being South of the East
fork of North Coos River,in Ssction four (4),Township twenty-five (25) South,Runge eleven
(11) ¥est in coos co.nty,Breson, it being the intentior to convey all the estate, right,

titls and interest of said grantedd in said Ny} of Swl,Swi of Nw} and said lots three(d)

to be the [denti g

302,

pod

3

and four (4). TOGETHER With the tencmentg,hereditaments and appurtenances thersunto

e = e — - —




belonging or in anjwise appertaining, wnlall thelr right,title and intersst in and to the
same. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the s 4 party of the second part,her heircs anl agsighs
forever. Preserving unto the parties of the firat part,however, a right of way over
} and upon such portions of siid land as lies on the East side of the hereing&Egie nazed
‘ river, frou a2 point thirtz rards above what is commonly known s the Catheart daw on the
] -
East Fork o% Notth Goos River to a point up stream thirty yards below what i3 knowyn as thT
Qathcart chute, for the purpose of the removal of the merchantable timber now standing
L on the South-cast jquarter. ° the North-wcst juarter and North--ast quarter of South-west
- o/
quarter of sall Section four,Township 25 S.R .11 West of Jillamette Meridian. Bat it is
distinetly understood and agre«d that the right of way shall eease anl dstermine upon the
logging off and removal of caid merchantahble timoer. Also regerving unto the said
first party the right to use,so long as sald right of way shall exi:t, the éresent trav-
elled road ot trail now on dail prenisen, for the purpose of getting to and from sail
right-of-way. And the gall pwrties; of the first part and thier hejrs, the 8313 pre.ip-
es inthe quiet and peace ble possession of the said party of the second part,her heirs
anl agsigns,against hhe s.i 1 parties of the first part and their helrs and against all anp
every person and per:song whomsoever lawfully claiming or to c¢laim the ssme, shall and willl

warrant and by these presents forever defend.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties of the first part have hereunto get their hands

E. and geals this 12" day of August A.D.13902, at Gons Qounty,Oregon.

! Signed and sealed in presence of: Dora A.@athcart, (s=al)

! Isaac Landirith, ¥.J.Douglas. § S.B.@Qathcart {seal)

|

]

! A State of Oregon) .

' C,unty of Cous ( S5 On this 12" day of August A.D.130%2, at Coous County,Oreson,

be fore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon,appearel Jora A Cathey
cart and S.B.Cathcart,her husbanl, who are personally known to ile to be the idetical in-
dividuals describ=3 in and yho exscuted the within and foregoing ingtrasent, anl acknowlep—
gcd to me that they executed thea same freel; and voluntarily anl for the uses ani purpon~
¢s5 therain exprasaed.

WITNESS my hand an.l Notarial Seal the day anl year last avove written.

Recorded Augzust 2°,1302: (seal) W.J.Douglas. i
L.H.Hazard, Co-inty Clerk: Notary Publie for Oregon.

By R.H.dAst, Deputy.

|

. *)
|

THIS INDENTURE NETNESSEIH that C.H.Merchant ani MAr; L.ierchant, his wife, of Marshi—

2 o
/,0regon, by W.T.MErchant, theit atlorney in fact, the parties of the first
T

i field, Coas ‘
e |

part, for and in conaiderdtfonngf the swi of three hundred and eight dollars ani sementy{
1

]

i

—
—

five eents to thew in hand paid, ths-?gheipt wheraof i3 hersby acknowledgel, 0 by these

pregents grant, barzain, sell anl convey unto Minitke Tower, of MArshfield,Oregon, the gnqty

—~

of the sszcond part,her heirs anl assigns, the following déﬁbmiped real propecty,to-wit: |
\
Lots one,two,and thres (1,2 & 3), in Block twenty-six (28) of the RalTroad Addition to

el

MArshfield, Coog County,drgyon, according to the plat theraof on file anl of recd;iwfn

R bt o ol shaifAennty Clark .0l 000Rs00REREEN M FOR . i bl e e o e R
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State of Oregen I e TR J
Gounty ol Coos 38 Bls It RBMEFBWRED, That on thls 7 day of September, A.D, 1934 belare
me , the undersigned, a County Clerk in and for said County and State, personally anpeared twr
within named Sarah S, Blake who is ¥mown to me to be the identical person described in andwﬁ'

exccuted the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same freely and

voluntarily,

vear last above written.

Recorded Septewber 7, 1931, 2:30 P.l, By Georgianna Vaughan, Deputy
L. %, 0ddy, County Clark (Official Scal)

ST F VOL. /0'2///05»‘%\5
49535 - KNOW ALL MBEW BY TH?’ﬁ PPLESERTS, That Sarah S, Blake?‘gidow, of State of Uregon,
In consideration of Ten Dollars to me paid by‘C. Mae Violske of Roseburg, State of Oregon,
has bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bargaln, sell and coﬁvey unto said
S, Y¥an Yoloka; dvring her natural-lifesy—-wat-the decrasad of (. Mga Wolske, said pronerty
Lo o to Nuth Virginla Wolske and Fuponile Wolske sharo & ghape alike heirs and nssipgns,
all the following bounded and described real propérty, situated 1n the County of Coos and
State of Orepon:

Tho East seventy feet of Lots.1l-2.3 Block 27, Ra11§oad Addition to Marshfield,
Coos Lounty, Oreson, according’to the recorded plat therecof on file and of wrscord in the
offico of the County Clerk of Coos County, Orepon., Also the following property, Lot 4
and all that part of Lot 3 1lying South of East Fork of North Fork of Coos River. Situated
Section 4 Township 25 South Range 11 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon,
together with all and singuiar the tenoments, heredltgments and appurtenances'thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining and also all her estate, ripght, title and intefost in
and to the same, including dower and claim of dowor.,

TO WAVE AND TO JIOLD the above described and granted premises unto the saild C.
Mae Wolske, her helrs and nssipgns forcever. And Sarah Blake grantor above named does covens

to and with C. Mae Wolske, the above named prantee, her heilrs and asgipnsg that she 1s

[5]

lawfully seized in fee simple of the above pgrented promisesg that the above sranted premlsaq
are fgee from all Incumbrances excent taxes, which the arantece agrecs to assume and that
sha willl and her helrs, eoxecubtors and administrators shall warrant and forever defend the
above rranted premises and every part and parcel thaereof, against the lawful claims and
demands of all persons whomsoever. Actual consideration less than £100

IN WITNESS WIEREOF, the prantor above named, has hereunto set her hand and seal
this 7 day of September, 1934,

Exocuted in the prosence of Sarah 8. Blalke Vseal( S 3
Apnna M, Rooney, Jessie Lawhorne '

T e s =W mis i T L

IN THSTIMOMNY "TIMREOF, I Have hereunto set my hand and official seal the dav and

L. W. 0ddy, County Clerk

nt
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WARRANTY DEED

INO' ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ROBERT M, JOHNSON and RUTH VIRGINIA

 1:"0L£! JOHNSON, busband and wife,.Grantors, in consideration of Ten Dollars (tlo)iﬁ '
* and other good and valuable consideration to thew paid by EUGENIA WOLSK "xmu\n. J-"

' ‘Grantae, do hereby grant, bargain; sell’and’ convby into the seid Grantee;’her Fi-

": heirs, und assigns, all the following real prop-rty, with the tenonents. harod tlllntl

. and’ lppurtenances, situated in the County.of. Coos lnd state of Oregon, ﬁoundeégund"
Fow i iy

& delcrlbcd as follovs,” to-wit:? S oy _&_._;.?;5

A 3 \,,‘- m‘-»-.‘ ’_ W .
Aﬂﬁ-«div}dud nnn—hnlt 1ntarcnt in and to a parcsl ot lnnd !
“described astt . G}l WY T TR o :;;_“-gg
Beginning at the North'elt corner, of Section 4, Township r28
. South, Range 11 West of the ‘111nnette Meridian, Coos cQunty,.
' " Oregon; thence South along' the aaction line 528.5 feet, more:

or less, to the center of the channel of the Eaat Fork of’ the

* Millicoma River; thenco upstream Northeasterly along the centera
of the channel of said river 800 feet;, more or less; to the iyn
North line of said Section 4; thence West along said lina 52 ;

feet, more or less. to the place of beginning;

L '-".;

=, SUBJECT to the following exceptions:

-\-u'

1. That portlon of sald premises embraced in the County Road.@4.f
2. Any portion of said premises lying below 'the high water mﬂrk
of “the East Fork of the Millicoma River -

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted premises unto the said
Gruntee, her heirs and agssigns forever, subject to the aforesaid exceptions

And the Grantors do covenant that they have not suffered or pcrmitted uny :
liend or encumbrances to be levied or placed upon said premises and that they. shall
warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and'parcel
thereof, save and excepting the aforesaid exemptions, agalnst the lawful claims
and demands of all perbons claiming by, through or under the Grantors only.

WITNESS our hands and seals thlscﬂ day of Apz;§¥yé24443271ﬁ‘4
[;z (SEAL)
,/:7 /1— o
STATE OF OREGON ) : .?

) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

On this ﬁiZE;ay of April, 1961, before the undersigned, a notary public in.
and for sald county and state, personally appeared the foregoing ROBERT M. JOHNSON
and RUTH VIRGINIA WOLSE JOHNSON, husband and wife, to me known to be the :identical
persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that they executed the same freely and voluntarily,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal

the day and year last above written,
ﬁcﬂ /ﬁamwm’/

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires P &y Gb [
. ,

vi--284 4?21 SR S, |

recororo.......APR 1.1 1961 AT
GLORGIANNA VAUGHAN, COUNTY CLERK

M
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EXISTING BOUNDARY SURVEY

PARCEL LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4, NW I/4
SECTION 4 T25S RIIW W.M. COOS CO., OREGON

NARRATIVI

The purpose of this survey was to; monument the north and west
lines, locate a pt. of diversion, and locate encroachments as
shown upon that parcel described in Vol. 284, pg. 421 deed records,

Coos County, Ore.
Survey and basis of bearing as per survey by W. Carey Weatherly

dated, Jan. 21, 1980 (CS map # 9a7¢4 )

CORNER NOTES

All found monuments as per corrective survey map #
by W. Carey Weatherly, except:
@ A 2" 1.P. reference monument, BRS: N87 31'29"F, 208.78°

from sec. corner.

Set 5/8" [.R. w/plastic I[.D. cap Mkd. Stuntzner Engineering

with the following references: v g
@ 2" I.P. BRS: N25 51'36"F, 12.15'
® 10" Myrtle BRS: N26 F,15.4"
@ 14" Myrtle BRS: N22 £, 9.3'
® 42" Myrtle clump BRS: Nza/r_, 73.9'

7~
< < J
s P RONALD E. STUNIZNER .
P /7 P e " ¥ - 1342 S
32 33 ’ M 7 , ,
! 589°27'31"E GFO y ¢y 2603.22 33
- @, . - - . - - - o . 7 R ' Y W
CR‘; 203.30 j 7‘6 , 15089 Sser oeran Ny H#)
5 § \ 7 ;
1
/ 3 / ,
o A SCALE: 1"= 100
RN / = /
W / . /
9 I ) DATE: NOV. 29,145,
/
\ , o /
% , T oF 0 v
& 1 Diversion & ’
)
B DETAIL
s SCALE 1”= 30’
@\L,'/
N
s < .- 69,50’
Ve ck f;ffvvafovoova-vvv- \v
N
g, ENCRIACEBMENT 0F FENCE
6. T\ IS 0.90 FT AT WEST END
N | TAPERING 70 0.0', 63.50°

Q WrryESN P
763,90

. FROM SW CORNER
" FENCE CORNER BRS 5%° 17}

T/ LEGEND SURVEY TOR:
FUGENIA W. WINFUAN
® Monuments d. 219 BIG BEND RD.
L 3) %8 ILR' set ROSEBURG, ORF.
. 8e
-F Spring, pt. of diversion
BRS: ST 02735, 151.30'  gruey ys

from sec. corner. '
---- (County Rd. ROW STUNTZNFR ENGINEFRING & FORLCSTRY

—— —River Bank P.0. BOX. 118, 705S 4TH.
——— |.ines surveyed C00S BAY, ORF.
N Ve + ++ Cyclone fence



